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Introduction

3D printing, also known as additive manufacturing (AM), involves creating three-
dimensional objects by adding material layer by layer. According to the latest
market research reports, the global 3D printing market is expected to reach $50
billion by 2025, with a compound annual growth rate (CAGR) of 23%. This
growth trend indicates that 3D printing is rapidly becoming a key driver in the

manufacturing industry.

As technology continues to advance, 3D printing has expanded beyond
prototyping to the production of end-use parts, particularly showcasing unique

advantages in the areas of small-batch production and customization.

Consequently, 3D print farms have emerged, integrating multiple 3D printers to

achieve scalable and automated production.
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Definition and Current Status of 3D Print Farms
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Definition and Current Status of 3D Print Farms

Key Elements of 3D Print Farms:

CEUNSNC

Equipment Cluster: A few to thousands of 3D printers

operating simultaneously, boosting production efficiency.

Intelligent Management System: Utilizing Internet of
Things (loT) technology for centralized monitoring and

management of 3D printers.

Automated Material Management: Automated systems for
material replacement and management to ensure

continuous production.

Currently, 3D print farms are rapidly emerging globally. For
example, companies like Formlabs in the United States and
Flashforge in China are actively exploring applications of

3D print farms and have achieved significant results.

mobile phone | computer

manages all devices

special advantage: one-click control of all
devices to print the same model

Easy to Control

\\_’/ One worker can control and

manage all the machines
simultaneously through a
mobile phone or computer
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| Technical Advantages of 3D Print Farms
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Compared with traditional manufacturing
modes, 3D print farms offer various
technical advantages. These advantages
are making 3D print farms increasingly
popular in many industries, such as
automotive, aerospace, medical,
construction, and consumer electronics.

>

>

Energy Efficiency & Environmental
Friendliness: By optimizing design
and material usage and reducing
logistics demands, 3D print farms
significantly lower energy
consumption and environmental
impact.

Flexibility & Scalability: 3D
printing allows users to adjust
production scales and manage
various designs according to
needs without changing hardware
or tools. This provides high
flexibility for changing demands.

Custom Production: 3D print farms
can efficiently carry out single-
piece or small-batch customized
production. This makes them ideal
for manufacturing customized
medical devices, customized tools,
or customized consumer products.

>

>

Rapid Prototyping & Production:
3D print farms streamline the
transition from design to
production, greatly shortening
the time from concept to market.
This is especially valuable for
projects that demand rapid
design iterations.

Cost-Effective for Complex
Designs: In traditional
manufacturing, complex parts
usually cost more due to the
need for complex molds or
multi-step processing. However,
3D printing can produce complex
designs without significant cost
increases.

High Material Utilization: As
mentioned earlier, 3D printing
typically deposits material only
where needed, minimizing
material waste. This stands in
stark contrast to traditional
manufacturing methods that
often generate substantial
waste materials.



| Reasons for the Rise of 3D Print Farms

The rise of 3D print farms can be _ _
High- High
attributed to several factors, 24/7 99% Speed Accele
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| Reasons for the Rise of 3D Print Farms
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2. Cost Reduction:

As technology matures and production scales up, the costs of 3D
printers and materials have gradually decreased. This makes the
initial investment and operational costs of 3D print farms more
reasonable. In some cases, the payback period has been reduced

to as short as one month.



| Reasons for the Rise of 3D Print Farms

3. Surging Market Demand.:

Consumers' demands for personalized and

customized products are growing. 3D printing

can quickly respond to these demands by

providing unique products as required.

A prime example of this trend is the rise of 3D
printed toys: 3D printed toys like turnip knives,
collapsible swords, articulated dragons, and

dragon eggs have gained immense popularity

in the market, making the toy industry an

~ important application area for 3D printing.
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| Reasons for the Rise of 3D Print Farms

4. More Eco-Friendly: 3D printing, as an
additive manufacturing technology, has
high material utilization rates, reducing
waste generation and aligning with the
trend of sustainability and environmental

protection. This also allows 3D print farms
to choose production sites without
restrictions. Garages, offices, and even

residential areas have become birthplaces
for some startup 3D print farms.

6. Education and Policy Support:
Governments and educational institutions Fa rms
are actively promoting and supporting 3D
printing technology, enhancing public

awareness and acceptance.

Reasons
for the Rise
of 3D Print

5. Supply Chain Optimization: 3D print
farms can produce parts close to where
they are needed, reducing reliance on
distant supply chains. This advantage
becomes particularly evident during
disruptions in global supply chains.
Establishing 3D print farms around industry
clusters shortens supply chains and lowers
capital costs, providing opportunities for
startups to enter the market.

7. Expanding Industry Applications: 3D
printing's applications are continually
expanding across diverse industries,
including healthcare, aerospace,
automotive, and consumer electronics.
This opens up broad market

opportunities for 3D print farms.



03 .
Market Analysis of 3D

Print Farms



| Application Markets of 3D Print Farms

3D print farms have a wide range of application markets:
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Education Healthcare Consumer Aerospace Automotive
& Research Industry Electronics Industry Manufacturing
3D print farms are 3D printing 3D printing can The aerospace 3D printing is
gradually enables the quickly produce industry increasingly
expanding their production of the shells and requires high- used in
applications in customized internal precision and automotive
education and medical devices structures of complex parts, manufacturing
research, and implants, consumer which 3D for prototyping,
providing like prosthetics, electronics printing can tools, and
students and dental models, products, meet while certain
researchers with and surgical achieving reducing part customized
low-cost, efficient guides. personalized weight. parts.
experimental designs.

platforms.

Production

3D printing
limited-edition
toys in small
batches reduces
inventory risks and
allows for complex
structures and
vibrant colors that
traditional
injection molding
cannot achieve.



| Target Markets of 3D Print Farms

Target markets of 3D print farms typically exhibit the following characteristics, making this production
method particularly effective in specific scenarios:

High Customization Needs: Suitable for
scenarios requiring highly customized
products, such as medical implants, custom
dental aligners, and personalized consumer
goods, which need to be customized based
on each user's or patient's specific needs.

Complex Geometric Shapes: 3D printing
excels at producing complex geometric
structures that are difficult or inefficient to

manufacture using traditional methods, such
as topology-optimized structures and parts
with complex internal channels.

On-Demand Production: Suitable for
scenarios requiring immediate production
and delivery, such as spare parts
manufacturing and supply chain
management, allowing for rapid production
based on demand, reducing inventory costs.

Small-Batch Production: For small-batch or
short-run production needs, 3D print farms
offer cost-effective solutions. Unlike
traditional mass production, 3D print farms
can start production without incurring
expensive tooling and setup costs.

Rapid Iteration: In the early stages of product
development, frequent design modifications
and optimizations may be necessary. 3D print
farms can quickly respond to design changes,
produce new prototypes, and accelerate the
product development cycle.

Sustainable and Eco-Friendly Production: Due
to its ability to reduce material waste and
generally use less energy and resources, 3D
printing is suitable for applications seeking
more sustainable production methods.




| Target Markets of 3D Print Farms

Target Markets of FDM 3D
Print Farms

« Viral Toys

« Souvenirs/Crafts/Ornaments

« Original Designs

« Small-Batch Customization
for Corporate Clients

« Student Assignments/
Graduation Projects

« Industrial Components




| 3D Printing vs. Injection Molding

Aiding customers in achieving a dynamic equilibrium between 3D printing and traditional injection molding entails
considering various factors, including cost, production volume, product complexity, customization requirements, and
market response time. The following key strategies can guide customers in finding the optimal balance between these

two manufacturing technologies:

/
Cost-Effectiveness
Analysis

Initial Costs: The initial costs of injection
molding are typically higher, making it
suitable for mass production to amortize
the high tooling costs. However, 3D
printing has lower initial costs, making it
suitable for small-batch production or
customized products.

Unit Costs: For mass production,
traditional manufacturing usually has lower
unit costs; for small batches or highly
customized products, 3D printing may be
more economical.

01

~
Production Speed
& Flexibility
Production Speed: Traditional
manufacturing is typically faster for mass
production, while 3D printing excels in
small-batch or single-piece production.
Design Flexibility: 3D printing allows for
rapid design changes at no extra costs,
making it suitable for products requiring

fast design iteration during development.

02
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Product Complexity 03
& Functionality

Complex Structures: 3D printing can
produce complex structures that are
difficult or impossible with traditional
methods. Products with such designs may
be better suited for 3D printing.

Material Selection: While the range of 3D
printing materials is expanding, traditional

manufacturing may still have advantages

in certain materials and functionalities. )




| 3D Printing vs. Injection Molding

Market Demand
& Inventory 04

Uncertain Market Demand: For
products with uncertain demand or
during market testing phases, 3D
printing offers rapid production
capabilities, reducing inventory risks.

Supply Chain Simplification: 3D
printing can enable production near

the demand location, reducing supply

Sustainability 05

Material Waste: 3D printing typically
generates less material waste, making it
more attractive to companies pursuing
environmental sustainability.

Energy Use: Evaluate the energy
consumption of both production
methods to choose the one that aligns

better with corporate sustainability

Long-Term Strategy 06

Technology Investment: Consider the
company's long-term technology
development direction and invest in
manufacturing technologies that offer
technological advancement and
competitive advantages.

Market Positioning: Align the

production method with the company's

chain complexity and transportation goals. market positioning (e.g., high
costs. customization or mass standardized
production) to support strategic goals.
- J - /

By comprehensively evaluating these factors and conducting incremental experiments and data analysis, 3D print
farm owners can effectively identify the optimal balance between injection molding and 3D printing for customer
products.



Case Comparison

Injection Molding: For single-cavity
molds (size within 100mm), daily
production volume of approximately
800-1000 pieces

3D Printing: For models (size within
100mm), assuming one model can be
printed in 6 hours, with 300 printers
operating 24 hours a day, the daily
production volume is equivalent to that
of an injection molding machine.




| 04
Profit Model Analysis of 3D

Print Farms



| Profit Model Analysis of 3D Print Farms

Model Printing: Similar to 3D printing services;
customers provide 3D files and receive the finished
products within the agreed-upon timeframe.

3D Printed Product Sales: Print
popular products or original designs
for sale online (e.g., Taobao, Douyin,
Pinduoduo, Amazon) or offline (e.qg.,
physical stores, street stalls).

Equipment/Material Distribution:
Larger-scale 3D print farms may also
act as distributors for 3D printers or
3D printing materials, earning profits

from price differences

Profit
Model

Equipment Rental: Unlike 3D printing
services, this service only provides
equipment and electricity. Customers need
to purchase materials, slice models, and
send print jobs remotely. The rental price
for equipment (Bambu Lab P1P) is generally
around US$7 per machine per day.

Corporate Orders: Typically through
established channels, these orders
offer high customer retention and

higher gross profit margins
compared to printing services.



| Ways for 3D Print Farms to Get Orders

3D print farms can acquire orders through various channels, including:

Online Platforms:

1.
2.

3D Hubs: A global 3D printing service platform that connects customers seeking 3D printing services.
Shapeways: A platform offering 3D printing and design services, enabling farms to get orders from around the
world.

makexyz: Allow individuals and businesses to post 3D printing needs and connect with nearby 3D printing
service providers.

Etsy: Etsy is a popular platform for selling unique and creative goods, including a wide variety of 3D-printed

products.

Social Media and Forums:

1.

LinkedIn: Engage with potential customers by sharing 3D printing service-related content, joining relevant
groups, and building connections.
Facebook Groups: Potential customers can be found in many 3D printing-related groups and communities.

Reddit: Subreddits like r/3Dprinting provide a platform for discussions and order requests.



| Ways for 3D Print Farms to Get Orders

Local Business Networks:

1.

2.
3.

Attend local exhibitions and conferences: Connect with other companies involved in 3D printing and
potential customers.

Local business directories and yellow pages: List your services in local business directories.

Directly contact potential customers.

Architecture, design, and manufacturing companies: These companies often require 3D printing
services; you can directly approach them and offer your services.

Educational institutions: Universities and schools frequently require 3D printing services for
educational and research purposes.

Partnerships and Networks:

1.

2.

3.

Collaborate with other 3D printing service providers: Some large projects may require collaboration
among multiple service providers.

Join professional associations and organizations: Engage with industry experts through
organizations like the Additive Manufacturing Users Group (AMUG).

Through these channels, you can promote your 3D printing services more widely, attracting more
customers and orders.

Own Website and Online Advertising:

1.

2.

Establish a professional website showcasing your 3D printing services, successful cases, and
customer evaluations.
Online advertising: Promote your services through channels like Google Ads, Facebook Ads, etc.



I Cost Analysis of 3D Print Farms (FDM Consumer-Grade Equipment)

- Cost Analysis

Equipment
Depreciation

Material

Rent

Electricity

Labor Cost

Shipping Cost

Tax

Other

The typical lifespan of equipment used in 3D print farms is generally 1-2 years. Including replacement costs for accessories,
depreciation is calculated at 50% per year.

Material cost is the largest expense for 3D print farms. Prices range from US$8.5-11.3/kg for PLA and US$7.1-10/kg for PETG. Due
to large consumption, 3D print farms can obtain more favorable prices for materials, calculated at US$7.8 /kg.

Rent costs vary significantly across different cities and regions, between commercial and residential properties. Here, an average
cost is calculated at US$0.14 per square meter per day.

Space requirement: Consumer-grade devices can be shelved in tiers, minimizing floor space requirements. For farms with less than
50 devices, 50 square meters are needed; for 50-150 devices, 100 square meters are required.

A desktop FDM 3D printer, when printing materials like PLA or PETG (no heated chamber required), consumes approximately 2 kWh
per day. Considering peak and off-peak rates, residential electricity costs about US$0.085/kWh on average, while commercial
electricity costs about US$0.17/kWh. Daily electricity cost per device is approximately US$0.34 for corporate customers and US$0.17
for individual customers.

Job requirements include slicing, basic drawing analysis, model modification, printer operation, and simple maintenance. Calculated
based on an average monthly salary of US$1134. For over 100 devices, one additional worker is hired per additional 100 devices.

Shipping cost is estimated at 2% of the daily total output value. (Considerations include free shipping, customer-paid shipping and
remote area surcharges.)

Average taxes are calculated at 5%. Tax calculations are excluded for personal print farms in this analysis.

Other costs include promotion expenses, copyright fees for model drawings, shelving and renovation (electrical rewiring) costs,
which are one-time investment costs and are not included in the current analysis.



I Cost Analysis of 3D Print Farms (FDM Consumer-Grade Equipment)

Based on the main cost analysis of 3D print farms, the following table allows you to estimate daily and monthly profits/investment
costs by simply adjusting [Equipment Unit Price], [Equipment Quantity], [Printing Quote], [Capacity], and [Daily Rent].

Equipment Unit Price
(US$/unit)

Equipment Quantity (units)
Printing Quote (US$/gram)*
Material Cost (US$/gram)

Shipping Cost as a
Percentage of Output Value

Capacity (grams/day)
Operating Rate
Monthly Output Value
Monthly Operation Costs (US$)
Monthly Gross Profit (US$)
Monthly Gross Profit Margin
Monthly Total Costs (US$)
Monthly Net Profit (US$)

283

100
0.028
0.0078

2.0%

500.0
70.00%
210,000.00
9,493.00
20,265.00
68.1%
15,266.84
14,490.16

283

30
0.021
0.0078

2.0%

500.0
60.00%
40,500.00
2,311.00
3,428.00
59.7%
2,647.91
3,090.94

Printing
Quote

Daily
Depreciati
on
(yuan/unit)

Daily
Material
Cost

(yuan)

Operating
Rate/Effic
iency

This refers to the final price charged for the model
divided by the grams of material used during printing.
This quote is flexible. For some corporate or custom
orders, the added value can be much higher. Here, we
reference average online quotes: large farms at 0.2
yuan/gram, small farms at 0.15 yuan/gram. (Threshold:
corporate quotes below 0.12 yuan/gram and individual
quotes below 0.08 yuan/gram may incur losses.)

Assuming a two-year equipment lifespan, Daily
Depreciation = Equipment Unit Price / (2 * 365)

Daily Material Cost = Daily Capacity (grams) *
Equipment Quantity * Material Cost (yuan/gram)

The operating rate is influenced by factors such as
order volume, equipment breakdowns, and unmanned
operation during nights or holidays. Order volume is
particularly crucial, as it reflects the farm owner's
business capabilities. Large print farms, with their
higher production capacity and ability to guarantee
model delivery, are more likely to get larger orders.



| Profit Estimation Table (gased on Flashforge AD5M)
| Corporate | __Individual __

Zeul e Unie Priee Corporate Payback Period: 2 months

(US$/unit) 283 283
Equipment Quantity (units) 100 30
Equipment Investment (US$ 28,300.00 8,490.00 .. .
amip == Individual Payback Period: 3 months
Printing Quote (US$/gram)* 0.028 0.021
Total Labor Cost (US$/month) 1,133.60 0 Daily Rent (US$/n?) 14.17 7.08
Shipping Cost as a > i 5 0% gy aipping Cost 28.34 6.38
Percentage of Output Value ’ ’ Daily Depreciation (US$/unit) 38.80 11.65
. Daily Labor Cost (US$) 37.79 0.00
CapaC|ty (grams/day) 500.0 500.0 Daily Electricity Cost (US$) 34.01 5.01
Output Value per Equipment Daily Taxes 184.21 0.00
14.17 10.63 .
US Operating Rate 70.00% 60.00%
| ( $) | Monthly Output Value 29,757.00 5,738.85
'Dal y Ou.tput Value 10,000.00 2,250.00 (“ﬁ‘;;?f“'y Operation Costs o 492 45 2 31084
Dally Operatlon COStS (US$) 45202 12838 Monthly Gross Profit (US$) 20,264.52 3,428.01
Da||y Gross Profit (US$) 964.98 190.44 Monthly Gross Profit Margin 68.1% 59.7%
) Monthly Total Costs (US$) 15,266.84 2,647.91
Dally TOtaI COStS (US$) 96788 14711 Monthly Net Profit 14,490.16 3,090.94
Daily Net Profit (US$) 449.12 171.72



| Profit Estimation Table

Based on the previous
table's calculations:

When using Flashforge AD5M as
the print farm's equipment model,

Return on Investment (ROI) exceeds:

400%

Return on Investment (ROI) = (Annual Profit / Total
Investment)



| Print Farm Setup

60cm

100cm

60cm

100cm

60cm

100cm

Rear area

! ! 1

Front area
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Shelving Recommendations

Shelves should be 2m long and 0.6m wide;

Each shelf should be able to hold over
200kg;

Place floor tiles on each level;

Each shelf holds 2 levels, with 3 devices

per level;

Leave 60cm of space behind the shelf for

maintenance and cleaning;

Leave 100cm of space in front of the

shelve for operating printers and removing

prints.
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| Wiring Configuration for Print Farms

2. Use one power strip for every 4 machines. Each power strip should be able to be
H H switched off individually.
outlets, and over-current protection. One power strip : 3. Ensure proper grounding.
1. For less than 100 machines, the main circuit breaker
should have a current capacity of at least 100A. For

e e et s e S

1. Main switch rating: Minimum 100A for less than | i [10a »
‘ - | | 4-OUTLET =

— L ||

100 machines, or 0.8A per machine for more than 100 (LEOWER | #;T';?:”ERI |
v I

: ar |l e e |

machines. - 40A AIR " |

i ity i |

. L. . . BREAKER * |

2. For 24 machines, use a 40A air circuit breaker with MAIN et ey el

CIRCUIT | 108 o < oot |

. e S | avtalinee nart) 1S : || 4-OUTLET - ADSM | ; |

leakage protection. BREAKER I | || power [ Roiu 46 POWER | |

. . - I _5TR|P _ souress o [ADEM | STRIP : |

3. Use a reputable brand power strip with 10A, 4 | e e ]

1. For every 24 machines, use a 40A air circuit breaker with leakage protection

|

|

|

for every 4 machines, and the power strip should be beat least 0 akinubipked by the s of machines L GrRoup2 |
2. If connected to a 3-phase 4-wire system, ensyrea | | | """~ ~" "~ |

balanced load across all phases
3. Ensure proper grounding

able to be switched off individually.

4. It is recommended to use 6mm? copper core wire. L GROUP N

Note: Household electricity is typically limited to 8kW (6mm? copper core wire). For AD5M, up to 20 units can be safely used with.‘g
home power. Exceeding 20 units may risk tripping the breaker. Also, be mindful of the total load of other household appliances.




| Network Configuration for Print Farms

Network Configuration (200+ devices):

Gigabit Ethernet (1000 Mbps) is mEaage Optical modem

recommended.

Configure DHCP servers on the switch
(due to the performance limitations of Switch
ordinary routers).

Implement multi-channel deployment
for routers (allowing bandwidth Router
allocation, 3-5 Mbps per device).

It is recommended to connect up to
30 devices per router. (Too many

devices can generate excessive

protocol and management frames,
causing delays, network instability,
and possible device disconnections.)



I Supplement: Compare Equipment Options for 3D Print Farms

The following ratings combine equipment parameters and feedback from farm owners. The
more stars, the greater the advantage.

Flashforge Bambu | Bambu Lab | Bambu Lab Creality EIEGOO VORON

Creality K1

AD5M Lab P1S K1MAX Neptune 4 Pro | 2.4/Trident

Self-assembled,

Stability % %k * % %k Sk %k % %k Kk % %k Kk * % % % % %k * % subject to
many factors
Ease of Use **kk*x% % %k Kk % %k Kk k % %k Kk k % %k * % %k k * X * % * %
Price(US$) 283.26 5,666.66 311.60 226.58 382.45 651.68 779.21 226.58 708.50
Build Volume **% % % * % * * % % %k * % % %k % * % % %k %k
. . Same as
Print Quality *%% % % %k kK % %k % % %k Kk % %k % % % % % % % * * stability
Speed/Efficie
ncy % %k Kk k %k % %k Kk * X * % % %k Kk dkokkk  kokokkok * % % %k Kk
Structure CoreXY CoreXY i3 structure  Cantilever CoreXY CoreXY  CoreXY i3 structure CoreXY
é‘:}triiseales * ek kK * ek k * Kk . *kkkk  kkkkk  kkk * %k ok *
Skl b.u”d Strong Large build 13 structure, Self-assembled
volume; . acceleration not :
overall Slow acceleration, and " volume, machine,
Advantages: o Competitive parameters, : guaranteed, .
: . performa poor printing results for : active : requiring
L high stability, . large build volume for small build .
Descriptions : nce, but models over 10cm. MINI's chamber ) higher
fast print speed, . : . K1MAX, but poor ; volume; Low
. slightly  build volume is too small - heating, no : customer
high overall : . stability : price but low
less cost- for use in 3d print farms. established hands-on
cost- . ; overall cost- -
effective reputation ability
performance performance
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| Challenges Faced by 3D Print Farms

The challenges faced by 3D print farms can mainly be analyzed from four aspects:

technical, economic, market, and management.

1. Technical Challenges

Print Speed: Despite advancements, current 3D printing speeds still
struggle to match traditional manufacturing methods, limiting the
efficiency of mass production.

Large-Part Printing Capabilities: Printing large parts presents challenges
in terms of stability and accuracy, and existing technologies require
further improvement in this area.

Specific Material and Precision Requirements: For certain high-
performance materials and high-precision applications, existing 3D
printing technologies have not yet reached industrial-grade standards
and require further development.

2. Economic Challenges

Initial Investment Costs: High-quality industrial-grade 3D printer is
expensive, resulting in high initial investment costs. Currently, many 3D
print farms use low-cost consumer-grade 3D printers as the main
production tools, greatly reducing initial investment costs and offering
excellent ROL.

Material Costs: 3D printing materials are generally more expensive than
traditional manufacturing materials, especially specialty materials,
increasing production costs.

Maintenance and Operation Costs: Maintaining 3D printers requires
specialized technicians and additional costs, and the complexity of the
equipment also increases operation costs.

Turn a Quick Profit

Print 8 hours a day

9 days payback the 10th day profit

Take dragon eggs
as an example:
the retail price of
dragon egg is $12

Sell 25 dragon eggs to pay back the cost of
one machine

Example: 24 hours printing result
printing dragon eggs

Size: 90x90x140mm

Material: PLA
Infill: 15% 9 eggs
LJ——
w
| - 62995
=7
Crr—e, — 3
= ]I eggs
. &




| Challenges Faced by 3D Print Farms

3. Market Challenges

® Market Acceptance: Public awareness and acceptance of 3D printed products vary, leading to fluctuating demand. Cultivating
the market will require time.

® Market Competition: As technology becomes more widespread, an increasing number of companies are entering the market,
intensifying competition and necessitating continuous innovation to maintain a competitive edge.

® Changing Laws and Regulations: Government regulations and safety standards for 3D printed products are constantly
changing, requiring companies to adapt quickly to these changes.

4. Management Challenges

® Production Management: 3D print farms need to effectively manage production processes, equipment, and personnel to
ensure efficient operation.

® Technology Updates and Staff Training: Rapid technological iterations require companies to continuously update equipment
and train employees to master new technologies.

® Quality Control and Standardization: Ensuring consistent quality of printed products is crucial, and the differences in
equipment, materials, and operating parameters increase the difficulty of quality control. For farm owners procuring large
quantities of equipment, buying equipment with stable quality and consistent printing performance can better solve this
problem.

® The lack of unified industry standards and regulations also poses challenges to quality management. stable and Durable

More stable under high-speed printing

These challenges highlight the need for 3D print farms to

continuously pursue technological advancements and optimized ,
solutions to enhance product quality and production efficiency. M
Additionally, staying abreast of market trends and regulation W
changes is crucial for effectively responding to rapidly changing

market demands.

—N—



| Prospects of 3D Print Farms

3D print farms stand poised for remarkable growth and transformation, driven by technological advancements and

expanding application areas. Key drivers of 3D print farm growth:

1. Technological Advancements

o W

Speed Improvement: With the development of new materials and new technologies, print speed is expected to be
greatly increased, thereby meeting the needs of mass production.

Precision and Large-Part Printing: Technological breakthroughs will enhance printing precision and stability, making it
possible to print large and complex parts.

Multi-Material Printing: Advancements in multi-material printing technologies will broaden the scope of 3D printing
applications, catering to more industrial and consumer-grade needs.

. Cost Reduction and Efficiency Gains

Material Cost Reduction: Progress in material science and expanded production scales will gradually drive down the cost
of 3D printing materials.

Automation and Intelligentization: The introduction of automated production lines and intelligent management systems
will significantly boost production efficiency, reduce operation costs, and enhance overall management capabilities.

. Expanding Application Areas

Medical: 3D printing holds immense potential in medical devices, prosthetics, personalized medical instruments, etc.,
particularly having great advantages in customization.

Aerospace and Automotive Manufacturing: The demand for high-precision and lightweight parts is driving the adoption
of 3D printing in aerospace and automotive manufacturing.

Architecture and Home Furnishings: The development of 3D printed buildings and home furnishings offers exciting
possibilities for personalized designs and rapid production.



| Prospects of 3D Print Farms

4. Surging Market Demand

® Customization: As consumer demand for personalized products grows, 3D printing empowers businesses to rapidly respond to
market demands and offer customized solutions.

® Small-Batch Production: 3D printing is suitable for small-batch production and rapid prototyping, meeting specific market
demands.

5. Sustainability

® \Waste Reduction: 3D printing's layer-by-layer manufacturing approach minimizes material waste, aligning with sustainable
development principles.

® Localized Production: Reduced transportation needs and lower carbon footprints contribute to environmental protection.

6. Policies and Industry Standards

® Government Support: Governments of many countries and regions are providing policy support and financial investments to
foster the development of 3D printing technologies, propelling industry growth.

® [ndustry Standardization: As technology matures, the establishment of industry standards will facilitate quality control and
market promotion of 3D printed products.

3D print farms, as an emerging manufacturing mode, are poised to revolutionize traditional manufacturing methods.
While challenges exist, the technical advantages and vast application potential make this sector brimming with promise.
As technology advances and market demand grows, 3D print farms are undoubtedly destined to play an increasingly
important role in future manufacturing.



| Flashforge Print Farms Use Case

One of the biggest Print Farm worldwide.

WE'VE USED THREE BRANDS' PRINTERS,

BUT WHEN THERE'S A POWER OUTAGE,

FLASHFORGE HAS THE HIGHEST RESUME
PRINTING SUCCESS RATE!

Eh Jingi Toys | & Flashforge Printers: 500 Units




| Flashforge Print Farms Use Case

NERE PLANNING TO BUILD A NATIONWIDE: |
AND TEAM ARE BOTH VERY RELIABLE. " FARM ECOSYSTEM WITH FLASHFORGE! |

Eh Wuhu 3D Print Farm |~ & Flashforge Printers: 100 Units Eh Wuhan 3D Print Farm | & Flashforge Printers: 280 Units




| Flashforge Print Farms Use Case

' i

FUBSHFORGE'S EQUIP BN HAS EXCELLENT

PRI ING STABILITY4 AND " H RETURN ON
AKnle Vv

_IN STMENT, M ERY. SUITABLE FOR A ™ LA SHFORGE'S FIRST DOMEST1C FARNM “V&JER
LARGE-SCALE FARM USE. AND NOW"ADSM:IS LIKE MY BROTHER!

Eh Shandong 3D Print Farm | & Flashforge Printers: 50+ Units Eb Shanxi 3D Print Farm | & Flashforge Printers: 100 Units




| Flashforge Print Farms Use Case

THE PRINTING SPEED IS THE FASTEST IN THE
INDUSTRY IN THIS PRICE LEVEL!

Eh Fuyang 3D Print Farm | & Flashforge Printers: 50 Units

OREE'S GR RCONTR&L IS REAL
G, SO YOU CAN CONTROL ALL You_R

"PRINTERS WITH ONE SINGLE CLICK:

Eb Anhui 3D Print Farm | & Flashforge Printers: 30 Units




| Flashforge Print Farm AD5M Package - Limited Time Offer!

Adventurer 5M

Limited-Time Print Farm Autumn Promotion

For a short time only, we're offering unprecedented discounts on print farm's bulk purchases.

Limited to the first 500 units worldwide.*

TAKE ACTION

For a limited time, Flashforge are offering record-low prices on AD5M, #1 Best Seller in
Amaon, for print farms of all sizes. Whether you need 5, 10, or 50 units or more, we have
the perfect special bulk purchase package.

Link or Search “Print Farm” at flashforge.com —
https://flashforge.com/products/adventurer-5m-farm-package?variant=41804273713230

Any question, please feel free to reach out to: Emily.xiong@Flashforge.com
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